505106494 09/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5153253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NONLINEAR TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	01/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NLT SPINE LTD.	
Street Address:	6 YAD HARUTZIM ST	
City:	KFAR SABA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	446410	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14459336

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)588-1938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-625-2773

Email: kbrennan@middletonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER
Address Line 1: 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZS315-18061
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT H. EICHENBERGER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert H. Eichenberger/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-Nonlinear to NLT Change of Name document#page1.tif source=assignment-Nonlinear to NLT Change of Name document#page2.tif

PATENT 505106494 REEL: 047128 FRAME: 0918

symbol (State of Israel)

State of Israel

symbol (Corporation Authority)

Ministry of Justice - Corporation Authority

Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Certificate of Change of Company Name

This is to certify that the company

NONLINEAR TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

whose corporation number is 513865865

has changed its name and will henceforth be called

NLT SPINE LTD.

Given in Jerusalem on

17/01/2012 22 Tevet 5772

Round Stamp:

Ministry of Justice – Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

(- signature -)
Avi Tegeaya, Attorney
Corporation Authority
Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Translator certificate:

I hereby certify that the attached is a true translation of the attached Hebrew Certificate of Name Change

1//

Nomi Mizrahi

PATENT REEL: 047128 FRAME: 0919



מדינת ישראל

משרד המשפטים – רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפיית



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי תחברה

טכנולוגיות לא ליניאריות בע"מ

NONLINEAR TECHNOLOGIES LTD

שמספרה 513865865

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

גלט ספיין בע"מ

NLT SPINE LTD



אבי תגאייהן עו"ד אייר אייר רשוול התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

17/01/2012 כ"ב טבת תשע"ב

PATENT REEL: 047128 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 09/21/2018